Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mario R. Garzia	02/09/2007
Mingtian Ni	02/07/2007
Todor Ivanov Jivakov	02/07/2007
Peng Li	02/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11674889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Kramer
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30835/317758A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Kramer

PATENT REEL: 019294 FRAME: 0663

500277163

T \$40.00

Total Attachments: 1

source=317758.02 Assn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019294 FRAME: 0664

MS Docket No. 317758.02 (OC Docket No. 30835/ 317758A)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Mario R. Garzia, Mingtiar	n Ni, Todor Ivanov Jivakov, Peng Li ("ASSIGNOR"),
nave invented subject matter ("INVENTION")	disclosed and/or claimed in a natent application
entitled "Stability Index User Interface" ("APF	PLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes and requests	ASSIGNEE'S In-The ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
Corctain P. Barra I. D	, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Marshall,
Gerstein & Borun LLP, Wr	no are associated with customer number 45373, to
insert here in parenthesi	s (U.S. Serial No. 11/674, 889
filedFEBRUARY 14, 200	this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	
was filed on and	was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently here	with:
	nington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entity	led to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVE	INTION and the Application (
applications and patents derived therefrom	such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign	such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign c	ountries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
acknowledged by the Accidence of Accidence	eration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
Assolver, the entire and exclusive rights, title	e and interest in the INVENTION and the
AFFEICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES	5);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute a	ll instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the AppliCATION	(and APPLICATION DEDIVATIVES) for the con-
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, ar	of for the purpose of protecting and perfection
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DI	ERIVATIVES)
	1 N CI
2191207	/ L-11/
	Mario R. Garzia
1	Mario R. Garzia
_ 47/2007	111-17-
DATE	May
<u>_</u>	Mingtian Ni
02/07/2007	
DATE	4007
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Todor Ivanov-Jivakov
02/07/2007	
000	
DATE ''	Peng Li
	1/
	/
	V
	V

PATENT PAGE.03 **

RECORDED: 05/15/2007 REEL: 019294 FRAME: 0665